Ankle Fracture Management System
Ankle Fracture Management System I 01
Table of Contents
Introduction  ...........................................................................................  03
Locking Distal Fibula Plates ............................................................... 04
Locking Third Tubular Plates .............................................................. 08
Locking Straight Plates ........................................................................ 10
Locking Medial Hook Plates .............................................................. 12

Compression/positioning hole
Scallops for TightRope
implant placement
adjacent to the plate
35° cutout (coronal plane)
allows for proper drill angle for
Syndesmosis TightRope implant
Ankle Fracture Management System I 05
Locking Distal Fibula Plates Surgical Technique
Reduce the fracture with the provided pointed bone
reduction forceps or lobster claw forceps. Drill the near
fragment with the 3.5 mm drill bit and 3.5 mm/2.5 mm
drill guide.
Bone Reduction Forceps, curved, pointed AR-8943-07
Lobster Claw AR-8943-23
Drill Bit, 3.5 mm AR-4160-35
Drill Guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8943-14
Insert the drill sleeve through the drilled hole and drill
through the far fragment with the 2.5 mm drill bit.
Drill Sleeve Insert, 2.5 mm AR-8943-27

(screws sold separately)
Ankle Fracture Management System I 21
Ordering Information
Ankle Fracture Management System (AR-8943S)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments for 2.7 mm and 3 mm Screws
Screwdriver, T10 hexalobe AR-8943-08
Drive Shaft, T10 hexalobe, QC AR-8944DH
Drill Bit, graduated, 2 mm AR-8943-16
Drill Guide, threaded, low profile, 2.7 mm AR-8943-17
Drill Guide, 2.7 mm/2 mm AR-8827D-02
Drill Bit, 2.7 mm AR-8827D-01
Drill Guide, 3 mm/2 mm AR-8943-31
Drill Bit, 3 mm AR-8943-36
Instruments for 3.5 mm Cortical, Locking, 4 mm Cancellous Screws
Bone Tap, cancellous, 4 mm AR-8940T
Countersink for 3.5 mm/4 mm screws AR-8950-03
Screwdriver, T15 hexalobe AR-8943-10
Hexalobe Driver, T15 AR-8941DH
Drill Bit, 3.5 mm AR-4160-35
Drill Bit, laser-marked at 3.5 in, graduated, 2.5 mm AR-8943-42
Drill Guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8943-14
Bone Tap, 3.5 mm AR-8935T
Drill Guide, locking, 3.5 mm AR-8943-43
Drill Sleeve Insert, 2.5 mm AR-8943-27
Drill Bit, 2.5 mm AR-8943-30
Instruments for 4 mm Cannulated Screws
Drill Bit, cannulated, 2.6 mm AR-8943-02
Drill Guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-03
Depth Device, cannulated AR-8943-04
Driver, T15 hexalobe, cannulated AR-8943-09
Drive Shaft, QC, T15 hexalobe, cannulated AR-8943-12
Bone Tap, cannulated, 4 mm AR-8943-06
Countersink, cannulated, 4 mm AR-8943-05
Parallel Drill Guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-41
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Bone Reduction Forceps, curved, pointed AR-8943-07
Holding Sleeve for 2.7 mm, 3.5 mm, and 4 mm screws AR-8943-11
Driver Handle w/ AO Connection, cannulated AR-13221AOC
Handle, Ratcheting, QC, cannulated AR-8950RH
Depth Device, low profile, 2.7 mm/3.5 mm/4 mm AR-8943-15
Bending Iron AR-8943-18
Freer Elevator AR-8943-19
Periosteal Elevator, curved blade, 6 mm AR-8943-20
Sharp Hook AR-8943-21
Cup Curette, straight shaft, 100 mm AR-8661
Hohmann Retractor, 8 mm AR-13210
Hohmann Retractor, 15 mm AR-8943-22
Lobster Claw AR-8943-23
Weber Clamp AR-8943-24
Screw Holding Forceps AR-8941F
Aiming Guide, locking distal fibula plate, right AR-8943-33
Aiming Guide, locking distal fibula plate, left AR-8943-34
Aiming Guide, locking lateral hook plate AR-8943-35
Tamp for Hook Plates AR-8943-28
Ankle Fracture System Instrument Case AR-8943C
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, 0.053 in
(1.35 mm × 150 mm)
AR-8943-38
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 0.053 in (1.35 mm × 150 mm) AR-8943-01
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 0.062 in (1.6 mm × 150 mm) AR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 0.078 in (2 mm × 130 mm) AR-8945K
Traction Post, threaded, 3.5 mm AR-8970JD-35S
Optional
Sizing Template AR-8943BT
Syndesmosis Clamp AR-8943-44
Syndesmosis Clamp Lid AR-8943-44C
Verbrugge Forceps AR-8943-39
Drill Sleeve, 2 mm AR-8943-32
Drill Guide Sleeve Caddy AR-8943C-32
Bending Guide, Locking, 3.5 mm AR-8954-07
Screw Caddy, 2.7 mm AR-8827C-10
Screw Caddy, 3.0 mm AR-8943C-30
Replacement Attachment Screw AR-8943-37
Ankle Fracture Screw Case (auxiliary) AR-8943C-31
Two-Hole Buttress Plate AR-8958-01
Two-Hole Buttress Plate, sterile AR-8958-01S

AR-8943TH-03
AR-8943TH-05
AR-8943TH-07
2
2
2
Ankle Fracture Management System I 23
2.7 mm Low Profile Screws, Locking
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8827L-10 4 4
12 mm AR-8827L-12 4 4
14 mm AR-8827L-14 4 4
16 mm AR-8827L-16 4 4
18 mm AR-8827L-18 4 4
20 mm AR-8827L-20 4 4
22 mm AR-8827L-22 4 4
24 mm AR-8827L-24 4 4
26 mm AR-8827L-26 4 4
28 mm AR-8827L-28 * 4
30 mm AR-8827L-30 * 4
32 mm AR-8827L-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8827L-34 * 4
36 mm AR-8827L-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8827L-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8827L-40 * 4
42 mm AR-8827L-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8827L-44 * 4
46 mm AR-8827L-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8827L-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8827L-50 * 4
52 mm AR-8827L-52 * 4
54 mm AR-8827L-54 * 4
56 mm AR-8827L-56 * 4
58 mm AR-8827L-58 * 4
60 mm AR-8827L-60 * 4
2.7 mm Low Profile Screws, Cortical
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8827-10 * 3
12 mm AR-8827-12 * 3
14 mm AR-8827-14 * 3
16 mm AR-8827-16 * 3
18 mm AR-8827-18 * 3
20 mm AR-8827-20 * 3
22 mm AR-8827-22 * 3
24 mm AR-8827-24 * 3
26 mm AR-8827-26 * 3
28 mm AR-8827-28 * 3
30 mm AR-8827-30 * 3
32 mm AR-8827-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8827-34 * 3
36 mm AR-8827-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8827-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8827-40 * 3
42 mm AR-8827-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8827-44 * 3
46 mm AR-8827-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8827-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8827-50 * 3
52 mm AR-8827-52 * 3
54 mm AR-8827-54 * 3
56 mm AR-8827-56 * 3
58 mm AR-8827-58 * 3
60 mm AR-8827-60 * 3
3 mm Low Profile Screws, Cancellous
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8830-10 3 3
12 mm AR-8830-12 3 3
14 mm AR-8830-14 3 3
16 mm AR-8830-16 3 3
18 mm AR-8830-18 3 3
20 mm AR-8830-20 3 3
22 mm AR-8830-22 3 3
24 mm AR-8830-24 3 3
26 mm AR-8830-26 3 3
28 mm AR-8830-28 3 3
30 mm AR-8830-30 3 3
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
24 I Ankle Fracture Management System
3.5 mm Low Profile Screws, Cortical
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8835-10 3 6
12 mm AR-8835-12 6 6
14 mm AR-8835-14 6 6
16 mm AR-8835-16 6 6
18 mm AR-8835-18 6 6
20 mm AR-8835-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8835-22 3 6
24 mm AR-8835-24 3 6
26 mm AR-8835-26 3 6
28 mm AR-8835-28 3 6
30 mm AR-8835-30 3 6
32 mm AR-8835-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8835-34 * 4
35 mm AR-8835-35 3 N/A
36 mm AR-8835-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8835-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8835-40 3 4
42 mm AR-8835-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8835-44 * 4
45 mm AR-8835-45 3 N/A
46 mm AR-8835-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8835-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8835-50 3 4
52 mm AR-8835-52 * 4
54 mm AR-8835-54 * 4
55 mm AR-8835-55 3 N/A
56 mm AR-8835-56 * 4
58 mm AR-8835-58 * 4
60 mm AR-8835-60 3 4
65 mm AR-8835-65 * 4
70 mm AR-8835-70 * 4
75 mm AR-8835-75 * 4
80 mm AR-8835-80 * 4
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
3.5 mm Low Profile Screws, Locking
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8835L-10 6 6
12 mm AR-8835L-12 6 6
14 mm AR-8835L-14 6 6
16 mm AR-8835L-16 6 6
18 mm AR-8835L-18 3 6
20 mm AR-8835L-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8835L-22 * 6
24 mm AR-8835L-24 * 6
26 mm AR-8835L-26 * 6
28 mm AR-8835L-28 * 6
30 mm AR-8835L-30 * 6
32 mm AR-8835L-32 * 6
34 mm AR-8835L-34 * 6
36 mm AR-8835L-36 * 6
38 mm AR-8835L-38 * 6
40 mm AR-8835L-40 * 6
42 mm AR-8835L-42 * 6
44 mm AR-8835L-44 * 6
46 mm AR-8835L-46 * 6
48 mm AR-8835L-48 * 6
50 mm AR-8835L-50 * 6
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Cancellous
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8840-10 3 6
12 mm AR-8840-12 3 6
14 mm AR-8840-14 3 6
16 mm AR-8840-16 3 6
18 mm AR-8840-18 3 6
20 mm AR-8840-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8840-22 3 6
24 mm AR-8840-24 3 6
26 mm AR-8840-26 * 6
28 mm AR-8840-28 * 6
30 mm AR-8840-30 * 6
32 mm AR-8840-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8840-34 * 3
36 mm AR-8840-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8840-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8840-40 * 3
42 mm AR-8840-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8840-44 * 3
46 mm AR-8840-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8840-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8840-50 * 3
55 mm AR-8840-55 * 3
60 mm AR-8840-60 * 3
Ankle Fracture Management System I 25
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Short Thread, Cannulated
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
30 mm AR-8840C-30 4 3
32 mm AR-8840C-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8840C-34 * 3
35 mm AR-8840C-35 4 N/A
36 mm AR-8840C-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8840C-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8840C-40 4 4
42 mm AR-8840C-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8840C-44 * 3
45 mm AR-8840C-45 4 N/A
46 mm AR-8840C-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8840C-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8840C-50 4 4
55 mm AR-8840C-55 4 4
60 mm AR-8840C-60 4 3
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Long Thread, Cannulated
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
30 mm AR-8840CL-30 4 4
32 mm AR-8840CL-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8840CL-34 * 4
35 mm AR-8840CL-35 4 N/A
36 mm AR-8840CL-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8840CL-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8840CL-40 4 4
42 mm AR-8840CL-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8840CL-44 * 4
45 mm AR-8840CL-45 4 N/A
46 mm AR-8840CL-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8840CL-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8840CL-50 4 4
55 mm AR-8840CL-55 4 4
60 mm AR-8840CL-60 4 4
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
Other Implants and Instruments
Product Item Number
Recommended